

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2209, the first division engrossment
1.2 (DIVH2209-1), as follows:

1.3 Page 15, line 8, after "appropriation" insert "and is available until June 30, 2021"

1.4 Page 27, line 20, delete "the operation of" and insert "increased operations at"

1.5 Page 27, line 21, delete everything after the period

1.6 Page 27, delete lines 22 to 26

1.7 Page 27, line 27, delete everything before "This"

1.8 Page 32, after line 32, insert:

1.9 "(c) \$150,000 the first year is from the water
1.10 recreation account in the natural resources
1.11 fund for programming costs required for the
1.12 new watercraft licensing categories established
1.13 in this act."

1.14 Adjust amounts accordingly

1.15 Page 51, line 24, delete "\$16" and insert "80 percent"

1.16 Page 51, line 25, delete "\$4" and insert "20 percent"

1.17 Page 51, line 30, delete "\$2" and insert "ten percent"

1.18 Page 89, delete subdivision 4 and insert:

1.19 "Subd. 4. **Firefighting foam.** Beginning July 1, 2020, a manufacturer or wholesaler may
1.20 not manufacture, sell, offer for sale, distribute for sale, or distribute for use in this state class
1.21 B firefighting foam that contains intentionally added PFAS except for use by oil refineries,
1.22 oil and petroleum terminals, and airports."